
St. Mary of Gostyn
Catholic Church

445 Prairie Avenue, Downers Grove, IL 60515
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Rev. Shaun Cieslik
Pastor

scieslik@stmarygostyn.org

Rev. Asirvadam Dandu
Parochial Vicar

adandu@stmarygostyn.org

Deacon Al Agurkis
deaconal@stmarygostyn.org

Deacon Bob Miciunas
deaconbob@stmarygostyn.org

Deacon Thomas Jagielo
deaconthomas@stmarygostyn.org

Parish Center
Hours: M-F, 8:30AM-4:30PM
(630)969-1063
Website
www.stmarygostyn.org

School Office
(630)968-6155
440 Prairie Avenue
Downers Grove

Religious Education Office
(630)960-3566
445 Prairie Avenue
Downers Grove

Mass Schedule
Saturday Vigil for Sunday
4:00pm
Sunday 8:00am, 10:00am
12:00pm, 6:00pm

Monday-Friday.............8:00am

Confessions
Saturday.........8:30am-9:30am
or by appointment

New Parishioners
We encourage you to register
in person at the Parish Office or
register online through our
website, www.stmarygostyn.org Dedication of the Lateran Basilica

Sunday, November 9, 2025



Prayer Ministry | Staff | Parish | Diocese

Monday, November 10th
8:00 amCindy Hunter (Living)
† Robert Oliver

Tuesday, November 11th
8:00 am† Leticia Diaz

Wednesday, November 12th
8:00 am† Jerome Girsch & Michael
Collins

Thursday, November 13th
8:00 am† Lucille B. Nelson

Friday, November 14th
8:00 am† Tom Gowgiel & Loretta
Ocwieja

Saturday, November 15th
4:00 pm† Jane Ellen Flynn
† Marvin Ronaldson

Sunday, November 16th
8:00 am People of the Parish
10:00 am† Mike Shannon
12:00 pm† Kathy Berg
6:00 pm† Annabelle Adams

Prayers for the Sick
Jason Malkowski Patricia Finn
Skip Castaldo Mary Kern
Philip Kern John Hejny
Ginger Jurish Patricia Kangas
Marie Rossi Donald Ulrich
Noreen Fitzgerald Dolores Ronaldson
Vincent Barbaro Lauren Dempsy
Mary Miraglio Eliza Skipworth
Frank & Buddy Davis Mike Kern
Gloria Caracello Jan Pietka
Garry Kornack Lauren Marshall
Joseph Leto Frances Mchaffey
Stephanie Rodriguez Jim Mchaffrey
Julie Worch Lois Bach
Sue Conrad Sharon Kling
Karen Swanson Nick Affatato
Dorothy Troost Patricia Arbuthnot
Melvin Smith Susan L. Aparicio
Reenie DeMay Jerry Benish
Laura Davidson Bonnie Hagen
Scott Melrose Michael Carbon
Mary Mayer Gail Earley
Sarah Szcypkowski Ann Marie Juscik
Koka Haralambos John Saniat
John McCarthy Shirley Twardzik
George B. Metzger Jeff Michniuk
Daniel Kozar Matt Selfridge
Kathy Larson Hunter Gomez
Rob Truby, Sr. Kathleen Tully
Anna Bandur Sean Bandur
Robert Jaskula Laura Marcantonio
Kenneth Boese Robert McMahon
Sue Gowgiel Michelle Deaton
Tony Ramazzotto Jr. Paula Jascotn

Names will be removed after four weeks.

Prayers for the Military
Kevin Braasch
Natalya Brechlin
Kathleen Halloran
Nathan Kijowski

Kyle Ng
Peter Gartlan
Noah Sommer
Michael Martel
John Svoboda
Isabella Czopek
Jack Culligan
Ben Gartlan
Zachary Frana
Aiden Browning

Parish/School Staff
Gabriella Senese-Burns..........................Director of Development
gsenese-burns@stmarygostyn.org

Ed Ahern..........................................................Operations Director
eahern@stmarygostyn.org

Annabelle Tumlos.............................................Business Manager
atumlos@stmarygostyn.org.

Susan Tuskey.......................Administrative Assistant/Bookkeeper
stuskey@stmarygostyn.org

Kelly Johnson...............................................Adult Faith Formation
kjohnson@stmarygostyn.org

Jennifer Liszka..............................Director of Religious Education
jliszka@stmarygostyn.org

Erin Lawrence.........................................................Music Director
elawrence@stmarygostyn.org

Pat Vena.............................................................Sacristan/Bulletin
pvena@stmarygostyn.org

Lisa Keough..................................Parish Administrative Assistant
lkeough@stmarygostyn.org

Christine Kalal......................................................School Principal
ckalal@stmarygostyn.org

Audrey Krueger......................Assist Principal/Co-Athletic Director
akrueger@stmarygostyn.org

Juli Majchrzak...................................................Marketing Director
jmajchrzak@stmarygostyn.org

St. Vincent dePaul Society.....................................(630)969-1068

Welcome
We welcome the following
to St. Mary of Gostyn:
Christopher Bannon

&
Susan Giovanazzi

Symathy
Our deepest sympathy to the

following family.
Jack Egan
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Around our Diocese
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Around Our Parish
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Around our Parish
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The Businesses listed above make this bulletin possible.

Sign up to get our bulletin in your email each week. Go to DiscoverMass.com/subscribe

Please support them when you can.

Get this bulletin
emailed to you
every week.

Simply go to
www.DM.CHURCH/1651

...or scan

EWTN.COM/RADIO

TUNE IN

http://DiscoverMass.com?sponsorid=16510225
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